and the second	COPYRIGHT 1988 STEVERS-NEBBLAW PUBLISHING CO., POMILAND, OR UT
	2 ANT:11 Vol. 197 Page 10511
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
e destriction of the finance series with the based one series and the based of the series of the series of the	County of for the within instrume
DAREN LEE AND SAMANTHA J. BARKER	was received for record on the d of, 19,
Grantor's Mano and Addrona	o'clock
LEON ANDRIEU	SPACE HESERVED book/reel/volume No on pa
Andre Davis and Andrea	RECORDERSUSE ment/microfilm/reception No.
Beneficiary's Rame and Address	Record of of said County Witness by hand and seal of Court
After recording, return to (Menus, Address, Zip): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	affixed.
525 MAIN STREET	
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	NAME TITLE By
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 4th	day of April, 19.97, between
OF SURVIVORSHIP	R, husband and wife, with full rights , as Grante , as Trustee, at
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	, as Grante
LEON ANDRIEU	, as Beneficiar
	, as Beneficiar TNESSETH:
CODE 41 MAP 3909-11BB TL 3600	nty of Klamath, State of Oregon.
CODE 41 MAP 3909-11BB TL 3600	energenetie gescherzen zu gesche einen en gescherzen zu einen einen zu einen einen einen einen einen einen eine Die seinen einen einen einen einen die einen einen Anzeigenet einen eine Anzeigenet einen einen Anzeigenet einen einen Anzeigenet einen einen Anzeigenet einen einen Anzeigenet einen
CODE 41 MAP 3909-11BB TL 3600 together with all and singular the tenoments, hereditaments and or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profits ther the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMAN of SIXTY TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100	d appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise a reof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection w ICE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the su Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promise, and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof attac, 19 ument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the f attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the part of the part of the part
CODE 41 MAP 3909-11BB TL 3600 together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and or hereafter apportaining, and the reats, issues and prolits there the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMAN of SIXTY TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100	d appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise a reof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection w ICE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the s Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promise and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof (ata, 19
CODE 41 MAP 3909-11BB TL 3600 together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and prolits ther the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMAN of SIXTY TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100	d appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise a reof and all fixtures now or horeafter attached to or used in connection w ICE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the s Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promise and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof (ata, 19
CODE 41 MAP 3909-11BB TL 3600 together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profits there the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMAN of SIXTY TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100	d appurtenences and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise a reol and all fixtures new or hereafter attached to or used in connection w ICE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the s Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promise and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof (at2, 19

with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the granter, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustse's and atterney's fees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to allect the security rights or powers of bensilicary or trustwe; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee any appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and ex-penses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees; the amount of attorney is ess mentioned in this para-graph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-liciary shall have the right, if it so elects; to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee harounder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or cavings and lean association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real properly of this state, its subsidiaries, atilizies, agents or branches, the United States or any spancy thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ONS 698,565 to 696,565. "WARINING: 12 USC 1761-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

1

12

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text> tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. If the container becomes usinged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loss belance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loss will apply to it. The affective date loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the losn represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, bersonal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract ecured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

secured hereby, whether or not named as a penenciary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be nucle, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary (a) or (b) is as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Londing Act and Regulation Z, the deneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation Z, the
disclosures; for this purpose use Stovens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent, SAMANTHA J. BARKER
STATE OF OREGON Contract VI
This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>April</u> ) ss. by <u>DAREN LEE BARKER AND SAMANTHA J. BARKER</u> , 1997,
by DAREN LEE BARKER AND SAMANTHA J. BARKER
This instrument was acknowledged before me an
NOTARY PUBLIC-OHEGON
CAROLE A. LADE NOTARY PUELIC-ORECON COMMESSION NO. 055736 COMMESSION NO. 055736 COMMESSION NO. 055736 COMMESSION PUPPEES AUG. 15, 2000
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expire 9/15/16
STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.
SS.
Filed for record at request of
01 AD., 19 97 at 11:11 the the
ofOrtgages
01 Page
· Marine State and State
by Kutlin Kan